
School-Based Medi-Cal Administrative Activities (SMAA) 
Statewide Local Educational Consortia (LEC) Regions  

 

Please contact your regional LEC for technical assistance. 

Region Counties Contact 

Region 1 
 North Coast 

Del Norte                                    
Humboldt                
Lake 
Mendocino 
Sonoma 
 

Greg Medici 
Sonoma County Office of Education 
(707) 524-2628          
gmedici@scoe.org 

Region 2 
 Northeastern 

Butte                      Shasta                  
Glenn                     Siskiyou               
Lassen                    Tehama 
Modoc                   Trinity 
Plumas 

Coreen Deleon 
Glenn County Office of Education 
(530) 934-6575  
cdeleon@glenncoe.org 
 

Region 3 
 Capital Service  Region 

Alpine                    Sacramento                    
Colusa                    Sierra            
El Dorado              Sutter 
Nevada                  Yolo 
Placer                    Yuba 
 

Caitlin Kinney 
Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office 
(530) 822-2946          
caitlink@sutter.k12.ca.us 

Region 4 
 Bay 

Alameda                San Mateo 
Contra Costa        Solano 
Marin                       
Napa 
San Francisco 
 

Michelle Cowart 
Contra Costa County Office of Education 
(925) 942-5391          
mcowart@cccoe.k12.ca.us 

Region 5  
 South Bay 

Monterey               
San Benito  
Santa Clara               
Santa Cruz   

Tina Reger 
Santa Cruz County of Education 
(831) 466-5634         
treger@santacruzcoe.org 

Region 6 
 Delta Sierra 

Amador                  
Calaveras                
San Joaquin 
Stanislaus 
Tuolumne 
 

Janice Holden 
Stanislaus County Office of Education 
(209) 238-8820         
Jholden@stancoe.org 

Region 7 
Central Valley 

Fresno                   Tulare 
Kings                        
Madera  
Mariposa        
Merced 
                 

Rhonda Yohman 
Madera County Office of Education 
(559) 662-6227          
ryohman@mcsos.org 

Region 8 
 Costa Del Sur 

Kern                         
San Luis Obispo     
Santa Barbara 
Ventura 

Jennifer Hill 
Kern County Superintendent of Schools 
(661) 636-4144 
jhill@kern.org 

Region 9 
 Southern 

Imperial                  
Orange 
San Diego 

Patti McIntyre 
Orange County Department of Education 
(714) 708-4980          
pmcintyre@ocde.us 

Region 10 
 RIMS 

Inyo                        
Mono                     
Riverside 
San Bernardino 

Rebekah Smith 
San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools 
(909) 387-8518         
rebekah_smith@sbcss.k12.ca.us 
 

Region 11 
 Los Angeles 

Los Angeles Jessica Jacobs 
Los Angeles County Office of Education 
(562) 922-6521 
jacobs_jessica@lacoe.edu 
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